
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

In the Matter of 

IBERDROLA RENEW ABLES, LLC, 

2013 Renewable Portfolio Standard 
Compliance Report 

UM 1701 

STAFF'S MOTION REQUESTING WAIVER 
OF OAR 860-083-0350(4) 

Pursuant to OAR 860-083-0005(2), Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon 

(Staff) requests a waiver for OAR 860-083-0350( 4), which requires written comments on an 

electric company's or an electricity service supplier's report to be filed within 45 calendar days 

of the date of the filing of the report. Without the waiver request being granted, Staffs, and any 

intervenor party's, written comments would be due on or about July 15, 2014. Staff requests a 

waiver such that its, and other any party's, written comments would not be due until August 15, 

2014. Further, Staff requests that the remainder of the schedule be similarly extended by the 

same 30-day period (i .e. the electric company or ESS has 30 calendar days to respond to any 

written comments that are filed, so this due date would be extended to September 15, 2014). 

Staff makes this request due to current workload requirements placed upon Adam Bless, 

the Staff lead analyst assigned to this matter, as well as Mr. Bless ' previously-scheduled 

vacation. Staff has not discussed this motion with any party or the filing-company. 

DATED this ~ay of June, 2014. 

Respectfully submitted, 

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 

1~7!:__ral _ ' 
ll{rJjf,Jf_-, ~ 

Michael T. Weirich, #82425 
Assistant Attorney General 
Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility 
Commission of Oregon 

Page 1 - STAFF MOTION REQUESTING WAIVER OF OAR 860-083-0350(4) 
MTW/jrs/# 5433315 

Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301-4096 
(503) 947-4520 I Fax: (503) 378-3784 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hearby certify that on June 18, 2014, I served the foregoing STAFF MOTION 

REQUESTING WAIVER OF OAR 860-083-0350(4) upon all parties ofrecord in this 

proceeding by electronic mail only as all parties have waived paper service. 

Adam Bless (C) 
Senior Utility Analyst 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem OR 97308-1088 
adam.bless@state.or.us 

Michael T. Weirich (C) 
Assistant Attorney General 
PUC Staff--Department of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
michael. weirich@state.or.us 

(C)=Confidential 

. t (].}l.. DATED th1s _ Y_,......of June, 2014. 

Page 2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
#5433315 

Katherine A. McDowell 
Attorney 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
katherine@mcd-law.com 

. S eley 
egal Secretary 

Natural Resources Section 


