1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UM 1701	
4	In the Matter of	
5	IBERDROLA RENEWABLES, LLC,	STAFF'S MOTION REQUESTING WAIVER OF OAR 860-083-0350(4)
6	2013 Renewable Portfolio Standard Compliance Report	
7	Pursuant to OAR 860-083-0005(2), Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon	
8	(Staff) requests a waiver for OAR 860-083-0350(4), which requires written comments on an	
9	electric company's or an electricity service supplier's report to be filed within 45 calendar days	
10	of the date of the filing of the report. Without the waiver request being granted, Staff's, and any	
11	intervenor party's, written comments would be due on or about July 15, 2014. Staff requests a	
12	waiver such that its, and other any party's, written comments would not be due until August 15,	
13	2014. Further, Staff requests that the remainder of the schedule be similarly extended by the	
14	same 30-day period (i.e. the electric company or ESS has 30 calendar days to respond to any	
15	written comments that are filed, so this due date would be extended to September 15, 2014).	
16	Staff makes this request due to current workload requirements placed upon Adam Bless,	
17	the Staff lead analyst assigned to this matter, as well as Mr. Bless' previously-scheduled	
18	vacation. Staff has not discussed this motion with any party or the filing-company.	
19	DATED this day of June, 2014.	
20		
21		Respectfully submitted,
22		ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM
23		Attorney General
24	Millaly Walls	
25		Michael T. Weirich, #82425 Assistant Attorney General
26		Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon

Page 1 - STAFF MOTION REQUESTING WAIVER OF OAR 860-083-0350(4) MTW/jrs/#5433315

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hearby certify that on June 18, 2014, I served the foregoing STAFF MOTION REQUESTING WAIVER OF OAR 860-083-0350(4) upon all parties of record in this proceeding by electronic mail only as all parties have waived paper service.

Adam Bless (C) Senior Utility Analyst Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 1088 Salem OR 97308-1088 adam.bless@state.or.us Katherine A. McDowell Attorney McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland OR 97205 katherine@mcd-law.com

Michael T. Weirich (C)
Assistant Attorney General
PUC Staff--Department of Justice
Business Activities Section
1162 Court Street NE
Salem OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@state.or.us

(C)=Confidential

DATED this 17th of June, 2014.

Jeffery R. Sceley

Natural Resources Section